
 
 

 

Building Community, Enriching Lives 

 

 

100 Club 

 
 July winners were: August winners were: 

1st   97   Kate Aldridge 1st  67  Mrs Price 

2nd  13  Paula Turner 2nd  18  Jennie Davis 

3rd  62  Sharon Hunt 3rd  101 Mrs Kirby 

4th  79  Mr Hanrahan 4th  83   Johnathon Eastwood 

 

Doodle Maths 
Please note that the Doodle Maths App needs to be 

updated to version 6.0 via the app store. There are 

new features and you child’s data may not appear in 

the Parent or Teacher Dashboard until this is done. 

Otherwise, use the browser version on 

www.doodlemaths.com/students. 

We are in the process of organising logins for pupils 

new to Longney. 

 

Harvest Festival 
We will be celebrating our Harvest Festival on Monday 24th September at 2.15 pm in St Lawrence Church.  

Once again we will be donating non-perishable goods to Gloucester Food Bank. Please click on this link for 

more information and to see what items can be donated. 

https://www.trusselltrust.org/get-help/emergency-food/food-parcel/ 
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Longney CE Primary PET SHOW – Friday 21st September 

FOLs have been working hard to get our annual Pet Show ready. Don’t forget you can enter you dog, hamster, 

goldfish, rabbit, chicken or even your teddy into our Pet Show. There will be lots of prizes, food and a bar.  

See you there! 
.  

 

 

 

Forest School dates – Term 1: Thursdays 

 
13th September:  Goldfinch  27th September: Skylark        11th October: Skylark 

20th September:  Swallow  4th October: Swift        18th October:  Goldfinch 

Further to the last newsletter, please can you ensure you child wears long trousers and has along sleeve top for 

Forest School. As the weather changes, pupils will need waterproof clothing to wear. 

 

 
Back Packs 

 

If your child wishes to bring a back pack to school, 

please make sure it is a smaller size. There is not 

much room on the pegs in our cloakrooms and 

some of the bigger backpacks do not fit. Please 

encourage your child to empty their back pack 

regularly as we have had some that have become so 

heavy the peg has come away from the wall! 

Thank you for your support with this. 

 

Side Gate 
Please note that the side gate to the school 

premises will now be locked before and after 

school. Pupils do not need to put their belongings 

in cloakrooms before the bell, they can keep them 

on the playground. This is a safeguarding 

arrangement as we have pupils on site before and 

after school. If you wish to speak to a teacher, 

please call at the office. 

 

 

FOLS Oktoberfest! 

 
Saturday 13th October, Moor Farm, Church Lane, Moreton Valence 

7.30 – 11.00 pm 

Tickets in advance £10 per person 

http://www.doodlemaths.com/students
https://www.trusselltrust.org/get-help/emergency-food/food-parcel/
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Dates: Term 1 and 2 

Monday 10th September All clubs start this week  

Wednesday 12th September Swift Class – Life Education Mobile Classroom 

Thursday 13th September Goldfinch Class to Forest School 

Friday 14th September Parents’ Celebration Worship – 2.40 p.m. 

  

Wednesday 19th September Skylark and Swallow to Berkeley Castle 

Thursday 20th September Swallow Class to Forest School 

  

Monday 24th September Individual Photos –a.m 

Harvest Festival – 2.15 pm 

Wednesday 26th September Parents Evening 3.30 – 6 pm 

Thursday 27th September Skylark Class to Forest School 

Friday 28th September Goldfinch Class to STEAM museum 

  

Monday 1st October Parents evening 3.30 – 6 pm 

Thursday 4th October Swift to Forest School 

  

Tuesday 9th October Swift Class – Knex Challenge 

Thursday 11th October Skylark Class to Forest School 

  

Thursday 18th October Goldfinch Class to Forest School 

Break up for half term 

Friday 19th October INSET DAY 

  

Monday 29th October Back to school 

Wednesday 31st October Indoor rowing starts for Swift class 

Thursday 1st November Swallow to Forest School 

Friday 2nd November 1st Swim for Goldfinch Class 

  

Thursday 8th November Book Fair in School 

Sunday 18th November Lantern Procession, Gloucester 

Thursday 22nd November Skylark to Forest School 

Friday 23rd November Year 6 to Police Headquarters – Online Safety session 

  

Thursday 29th November Swallow Class to Forest School 

  

Tuesday 11th December Christmas Disco 1.30 pm 

Friday 14th December Whole school visit to the Pantomime, Everyman Theatre 

  

Friday 21st December End of term –  

Celebration Collective Worship in St Laurence’s Church at 1.30 pm 

 

Please don’t forget to visit our website www.longney.gloucs.sch.uk for more information and 

photographs. 

http://www.longney.gloucs.sch.uk/

